RCI 2018/19
Product Catalogue -
Electric Strikes
RCI Electric Strikes
Strike Cross Reference
RCI HES Allegion/Von Duprin Folger Adam Adams Rite Trine
0 Series
Rim Strikes

Endurance
500,000 Cycles
How To Order
0161 - x 32D
05 ––12VAC/VDC
08 ––24VAC/VDC
Voltage
Example: 0161 - 05 x 32D
Accessories
Model Description
0161DDH Double door housing, SPC2 finish
NOTE: 	UL 1034 Burglary-resistant listing does not apply with use of 0161DDH.
2SPC=Silver Powder Coat
RCI Electric Strikes
0 Series
0162 3/4” Rim Strikes
Completely surface-mounted rim strike designed for use with
Pullman latch rim exit devices.
1-3/4”W x 9”H x 3/4”D (45mm x 229mm x 20mm)
1Max at 12VDC
2Fire-rated (F) model only
• 	Completely surface-mounted – no frame cutting required
• Accommodates 1/2” to 3/4” (13mm–19mm) latch projection
• Stainless steel ensures superior strength and creates
a sleek aesthetic design
• Horizontal adjustment ensure proper latch positioning to
compensate for door misalignment – up to 1/4” (6.4mm)
•	 Conventional keeper design (one moving part)- promotes even
load distribution
• 	Plug-in wire connectors
• 	Lockdown holes for secure mount
• 	HEX socket head cap screws for added support
• 	Installation tool included (HEX key)
• 	Non-handed (featuring horizontal solenoid design)
• 	1/16” (1.5mm) mounting spacer for additional latch
engagement included
• 	Brushed Stainless Steel (32D) finish
• 	Factory tested to over 4-million cycles of operation
• 	UL 294 Listed for Access Control Unit Accessory (6th Edition)
• 	UL 1034 burglary-resistant Listed
• 	UL 10C, 3-hour fire-rating Listed2
• 	CAN/ULC S104, 3-hour fire-rating Listed2
• 	California State Fire Marshal Listed (CSFM: 3776-2275:0501)2
• 	Patent #: US 7,722,097
• 	Patent #: Canadian 2,597,916
Energy
500mA1
Field-Selectable
12/24VDC & 12-24VAC
Strength
1,500lbf Static
70ft-lb Dynamic
Warranty
5 Year Limited Warranty
Mode
Fail-Secure
Endurance
250,000 Cycles
Fire-Rated
Optional 3-Hour
Model Available2
Latch Monitor
Optional Latch Monitor
Model Available
LISTED
dormakaba Canada Inc.
65 Struck Court,
Cambridge, ON
N1R 8L2, Canada
3776-2275:0501
Options
• LM – Latch monitor
• F – 3-hour fire-rating Listed
Conventional Keeper
(One Moving Part)
Lockdown Holes
For Secure Mount
Latch Monitor
(0162LM Model)
How To Order
Options
F ––Fire-
Rated
0162 x 32D
LM ––Latch Monitor
Options
Example: F0162LM x 32D
Accessories
Model Description
0162DDH Double door housing, SPC3 finish
0162MSK 1/16” (1.5mm) mounting spacer
NOTE: 	UL 1034 Burglary-resistant listing and fire-rating do not apply
with use of 0162DDH.   3SPC=Silver Powder Coat
RCI Electric Strikes
Accessories
Model Description
0162DDH Double door housing, SPC2 finish
0162MSK 1/16” (1.5mm) mounting spacer
NOTE: 	UL 1034 Burglary-resistant listing does not apply with use of 0162DDH.
	 SPC2=Silver Powder Coat
Lockdown Holes
For Secure Mount
Conventional Keeper
(One Moving Part)
Latch Monitor
(0563LM Model)
How To Order
0563 x 32D
LM ––Latch Monitor
Options
Example: 0563LM x 32D
0 Series
0563 1/2” Rim Strikes
Slim, adjustable design ideal for tight-fitting installations.
Designed for use with Pullman latch rim exit devices.
1-3/4”W x 9”H x 1/2”D (45mm x 229mm x 13mm)
1Steady state current at 12VDC, 153mA peak
• Surface-mounted – no frame cutting required
• Accommodates 1/2” to 3/4” (13mm–19mm) latch projection
• Includes two 1/8” (3.2mm) spacers to create two additional
sizes, 5/8” (16mm) & 3/4” (19mm)
• Horizontal adjustment ensure proper latch positioning to
compensate for door misalignment – up to 1/4” (6.4mm)
• Conventional keeper design (one moving part) –
promotes even load distribution
• Lockdown holes for secure mount
•	 Low energy: draws less energy than traditional solenoid strikes
• Cost savings: operate 3X more strikes per power supply
• Cooler operation – runs cool to the touch; no suppressor
kit needed
• High-grade stainless steel ensures superior strength and
creates a sleek aesthetic
• Non-handed
• Plug-in wire connectors
• Brushed Stainless Steel (32D) finish
• UL 1034 burglary-resistant Listed
• US Patent # 10,072,440
• Patent #: Canadian 2,880,398
Energy
19mA1
Auto-Sensing
12-24VDC
Strength
1,500lbf Static
70ft-lb Dynamic
Warranty
5 Year Limited
Warranty
Mode
Field-Selectable
Fail-Safe &
Fail-Secure
Endurance
100,000 Cycles
Monitoring
Optional Latch Monitor
Model Available
Options
• LM – Latch monitor
RCI Electric Strikes
• Stainless steel faceplate with square corners
• Accommodates 1/2” (12.7mm), 5/8” (16mm) or 3/4” (19mm)
latch projection
• Up to 1/4” (6.4mm) horizontal adjustment, relieves side-load
pressure, ensuring proper latch alignment
•	Saddle-mount housing design for enhanced strength and durability
• Tamper-resistant pry-guard concealed inside the frame
• Energy efficient coil design
• Mounting tabs, shims and fasteners included
• Non-handed
• Brushed Stainless Steel (32D) finish
• UL 1034 burglary-resistant Listed
• UL 10C, 1-1/2 hour fire-rating Listed
• CAN/ULC S104, 1-1/2 hour fire-rating Listed
• Certified to ANSI/BHMA standard A156.31, Grade 1, endurance
500,000 cycles

Endurance
500,000 Cycles
How To Order
Faceplate
14 ––1-1/4"W x 4-7/8"H (32mm x 124mm),
ANSI Square Corner
19 ––1-3/8"W x 9"H (34mm x 229mm),
Square Corner
F1 1 - x 32D
01 ––11-
16VAC
05 ––12VAC/
VDC
08 ––24VAC/
VDC
Voltage
Example: F1119-01 x 32D
RCI Electric Strikes
2 Series
F2164/2364
All-In-One Strikes
Versatile design features adjustable deadbolt keeper and
deadlatch ramp allowing it to work with most locks.
Faceplate: 1-1/4”W x 4-7/8”H (32mm x 124mm)
Insert Depth: 1-3/4”D (45mm)
1Max at 12VDC
212-24VAC not available with 2364 model
3Fire-rated (F) model only, 3-hour for single swing, 90-minutes for standard pair of doors
• Versatile strike designed to work with most locks
• 	Accommodates 1/2” (12.7mm) to 3/4” (19mm) latch projection
• 	Adjustable deadbolt keeper and deadlatch ramp
• 	Accommodates up to 1” deadbolt (night-latch function only,
bolt will not release)
• 	Plug-in wire connectors
• 	Runs cool – solenoid design prevents keeper from heating up
• 	Trim plate included to cover up irregular frame cut-out
• 	Stainless steel ensures superior strength and creates a
sleek aesthetic
• 	Includes two keeper shims – 1/16” (1.5mm) and 1/8” (3mm) –
for horizontal adjustment for misaligned frames
(unique sliding design)
• 	Non-handed
• 	Factory tested to over 2-million cycles of operation
• 	Brushed Stainless Steel (32D) finish
• 	UL 294 Listed for Access Control Unit Accessory (6th Edition)
• 	UL 1034 burglary-resistant Listed
• 	UL 10C, 3-hour fire-rating Listed3
• 	CAN/ULC S104, 3-hour fire-rating Listed3
• 	California State Fire Marshal Listed (CSFM: 3776-2275:0502)3
• Certified to ANSI/BHMA standard A156.31, Grade 1, endurance
500,000 cycles
• 	Patent #: US 9,580,935
• Patent #: Canadian 2,850,072
Energy
375mA1
Field-Selectable
12/24VDC, 12-24VAC2
Strength
1,500lbf Static
70ft-lb Dynamic
Warranty
5 Year Limited
Warranty
Mode

Options
• F – 3-hour fire-rating Listed
How To Order
Options
F ––Fire-
Rated4
2 64 x 32D
1 ––Fail-
Secure
3 ––Fail-Safe
Mode
Example: F2164 x 32D
4Available in fail-secure mode only.
Accessories
Model Description
F2LM Latch monitor plug-in kit (2A @ 24VDC)
2FP Filler plate (for use when replacing discontinued 2
Series models)
F2-19 Centerline faceplate, 1-3/8”W x 9”H (35mm x 229mm),
32D finish
F2-29 Offset faceplate, 1-3/8”W x 9”H (35mm x 229mm),
32D finish
SMT-01 Strike marking template kit
940-LG High profile latch guard, 32D finish
Deadbolt Plug
Saw-Tooth
Adjustment Locator‡
RCI Electric Strikes
LISTED
4 Series
Centerline Strikes
Accommodates 3/4” (19mm) latch projection. Various faceplate
options available to accommodate most frame types.
Insert Depth: 1-1/2”D (38mm)
1At 12VDC
21,500lbf Static for fire-rated models, 1,000lbf for non-fire-rated 04 & 14 faceplates,
 500lbf for 05, 07, 08 & 19 faceplates.
3Fire-rated (F) models only, 250,000 for other models
4Fire-rated (F) models only available in fail-secure mode with 04 & 14 faceplates.
• Accommodates 3/4” (19mm) latch projection
• 1-1/2” (38mm) cut-out depth accommodates most door
frame material types
• Use with wide range of door thicknesses, 1-3/8” to 2-3/8”
(35mm-60mm)
• Standard mounting tabs and fasteners included
• Non-handed
• Trim plate included to cover up irregular frame cutout
• Brushed Stainless Steel (32D) finish
• UL 1034 burglary-resistant Listed
• UL 10C, 1-1/2-hour fire-rating Listed4
• CAN/ULC S104, 1-1/2-hour fire-rating Listed4
• Certified to ANSI/BHMA standard A156.31, Grade 1,
endurance 500,000 cycles3 (F4 models only)
Energy
200mA1
(see How to Order
chart below)
Strength
1,500lbf Static2
70ft-lb Dynamic
Warranty
3 Year Limited
Warranty
Mode
Fail-Secure &
Fail-Safe
Endurance
500,000 Cycles3
Fire-Rated
Optional 1-1/2-Hour
Models Available4
Options
• F – 1-1/2-hour fire-rating Listed

TP-47-5PK Trim plates, 5 pack, black finish
930-LG Standard profile latch guard, 32D finish
How To Order
Voltage
Fa
il-
S
ec
ur
e 11-16VAC‒ 01
12VAC/VDC‒ 05
24VAC/VDC‒ 08
Options
Fa
il-
S
af
e 12VDC‒ 06
Fire-
Rated4 F 24VDC 09
4 - x 32D
Fail-
Secure 1 04 ––1-1/4"W x 4-7/8"H (32mm x 124mm),
ANSI Radius Corner
Fail-
Safe 3 05 ––1-1/8"W x 5-7/8"H (29mm x 150mm),
Radius Corner
Mode 07 ––1-1/4"W x 6-7/8"H (32mm x 175mm),
Radius Corner
08 ––1-7/16"W x 7-15/16"(37mm x 202mm),
Radius Corner
14 ––1-1/4"W x 4-7/8"H (32mm x 124mm),
ANSI Square Corners
19 ––1-3/8"W x 9"H (34mm x 228mm),
Square Corners
Faceplate
Example: F41 04-05 x 32D
4104
4304
4105
4305
4107
4307
4108
4308
4114
4314
4119
4319 F4104 F4114
RCI Electric Strikes
6 Series
Centerline Strikes
Two profiles available to accommodate different latch projections.
Various faceplate options available to accommodate most frame types.
Standard Insert Depth: 1-3/16"D (30mm)
Low Profile Insert Depth: 1-1/16" (27mm)
Energy
375mA1
Field-Selectable
12/24VDC, 12-24VAC
Strength
1,500lbf Static2
70ft-lb Dynamic
Warranty
3 Year Limited
Warranty
Mode

Options
• LMKM – Latch and keeper monitor
How To Order
Options
Latch And Keeper Monitor‒ LMKM
65 x 32D
Standard‒ S 04 ––1-1/4"W x 4-7/8"H (32mm x 124mm),
ANSI Radius Corners
Low Profile‒ L 05 ––1-1/8"W x 5-7/8"H (29mm x
150mm), Radius Corners
Profile 07 ––1-1/4"W x 6-7/8"H (32mm x 175mm),
Radius Corners
08 ––1-7/16"W x 7-15/16"(37mm x
202mm), Radius Corners
14 ––1-1/4"W x 4-7/8"H (32mm x 124mm),
ANSI Square Corners
U ––Universal, Includes 3 Faceplates (04,
08 & 14)
Faceplate
Example: L6507 LMKM x 32D
Accessories
Model Description
S6JIG Standard profile frame prep jig, aluminum (for S6504 and
S6514)
L6JIG Low profile frame prep jig, aluminum (for L6504
and L6514)
LEKS601 1" lip extension kit for retrofit applications, black finish (for
Standard profile)
LEKS602 2" lip extension kit for retrofit applications, black finish (for
Standard profile)
LEKS603 3" lip extension kit for retrofit applications, black finish (for
Standard profile)
LEKL601 1" lip extension kit for retrofit applications, black finish (for
Low profile)
LEKL602 2" lip extension kit for retrofit applications, black finish (for
Low profile)
LEKL603 3" lip extension kit for retrofit applications, black finish (for
Low profile)
S/L6504DD Lip bracket and radius faceplate for aluminum double
doors with flat astragal (for S/L6504)
S/L6507DD Lip bracket and radius faceplate for aluminum double
doors with flat astragal (for S/L6507)
SMT-01 Strike marketing template kit, aluminum
TP-S6-5PK Trim plates, 5 pack, black finish (for Standard profile)
TP-L6-5PK Trim plates, 5 pack, black finish (for Low profile)
940-LG High profile latch guard, 32D finish
S/L6505S/L6504 S/L6508S/L6507
S/L6514 S/L65U
RCI Electric Strikes
7 Series
Centerline Strikes
Accommodates 5/8" (16mm) latch projection. Various faceplate
options available to accommodate most frame types.
Insert Depth: 1-1/2"D (38mm)
1At 12VDC
Voltage for fail safe 240mA (73) models: 12VDC (06); 24VDC (09)
• Accommodates 5/8" (16mm) latch projection
• 1/8" (3.2mm) horizontal adjustment
• 1-1/2" (38mm) cut-out depth
• Use with wide range of door thicknesses 1-3/8" to 2-3/8"
(35mm-60mm)
• Mounting tabs, fasteners and trim plate included
• Non-handed
• Trim plate included to cover up irregular frame cutout
• Brushed Stainless Steel (32D) finish
• UL 1034 burglary-resistant Listed
Energy
280mA1

TP-47-5PK Trim plates, 5 pack, black finish
930-LG Standard profile latch guard, 32D finish
How To Order
Voltage
Fa
il-
S
ec
ur
e
11-16VAC‒ 01
12VDC‒ 05D
24VAC‒ 07
24VDC‒ 08D
Fa
il-
S
af
e 12VDC‒ 06
24VDC‒ 09
7 - x 32D
Fail-Secure‒ 1 04 ––1-1/4"W x 4-7/8"H (32mm x 124mm), ANSI
radius corners
Fail-Safe‒ 3 05 ––1-1/8"W x 5-7/8"H (29mm x 150mm),
radius corners
Mode 07 ––1-1/4"W x 6-7/8"H (32mm x 175mm),
radius corners
08 ––1-7/16"W x 7-15/16"(37mm x 202mm),
radius corners
14 ––1-1/4"W x 4-7/8"H (32mm x 124mm), ANSI
square corners
19 ––1-3/8"W x 9"H (34mm x 229mm),
square corners
Faceplate
Example: 71 04-05D x 32D
7107
7307
7108
7308
7114
7314
7119
7319
7104
7304
7105
7305
RCI Electric Strikes
1Internal testing
• Quick and easy to install
• Ideal for wooden, steel & aluminum frames
• Non-handed
• Versatile, compact design
• Replaces standard, non-electrified T-strikes
• Maintains integrity and strength of the door frame
• Brushed Chrome (26D)
Energy
90mA
12VDC
Strength1
1,100lbf Static
44ft-lb Dynamic
Warranty
1 Year Limited Warranty
Mode
Fail-Secure
12C Compact Strike
A versatile strike suitable for all types of door frames.
1-13/16"W x 2-3/4"H x 1-1/8"D (46mm x 70mm x 28mm)
How To Order
12C x 26D
VR165 Vertical Rod Strike
Accommodates 5/8" (16mm) roller latch. Designed for use
with vertical rod exit devices with roller latch.
1Max at 12VDC
Energy
450mA1
Field-Selectable
12/24VDC & 12-24VAC
Strength
1,500lbf Static
70 Dynamic ft-lb
Warranty
5 Year Limited Warranty
Mode
Fail-Secure
Endurance
250,000 Cycles
• Accommodates 5/8" (16mm) roller latch
• Heavy-duty, surface mounted strike
• High grade stainless steel ensures superior keeper strength
•	 Ensure proper latch alignment – up to 1/4" (6.4mm) adjustment
to compensate for door and frame misalignments
• Door stop adjustment for different rail thicknesses
• Horizontal solenoid prevents manipulation from vibration
•	 Conventional keeper design (one moving part) - promotes even
load distribution
• Lockdown tabs for secure mount
• Non-handed
• HEX socket head cap screws for added support and
tamper-resistance
• Plug-in wire connector
• Installation tool included (HEX key)
• Brushed Stainless Steel (32D) finish
• UL 1034 burglary-resistant Listed
• UL 294 Listed for access Control
Unit Accessory (6th Edition)
• Patent #: US 7,722,097
• Patent #: Canadian 2,597,916
How To Order
VR165 x 32D
Example: VR165 x 32D
RCI Electric Strikes
4 Series
Modular Strike
Inserts
Includes Lip Bracket & Hardware Pack
6 Series
Modular Strike
Inserts
Includes Lip Bracket & Hardware Pack
7 Series
Modular Strike
Inserts
Includes Lip Bracket & Hardware Pack
How To Order
Voltage
Fa
il-
S
ec
ur
e 11-16VAC‒ 01
12VAC/VDC‒ 05
24VAC/VDC‒ 08
Fa
il-
S
af
e 12VDC‒ 06
24VDC‒ 09
A 4 -
1 ––Fail-Secure
3 ––Fail-Safe
Mode
Example: A41-05
How To Order
Options
LMKM ––Latch And
Keeper
MonitorA 65
S ––Standard
L ––Low Profile
Profile
Example: AL65LMKM
How To Order
Voltage
Fa
il-
S
ec
ur
e
11-16VAC‒ 01
12VDG‒ 05D
24VAC‒ 07
24VDC‒ 08D
Fa
il-
S
af
e 12VDC‒ 06
24VDC‒ 09
A 7 -
1 ––Fail-
Secure
3 ––Fail-Safe
Mode
Example: A71-05D
RCI Electric Strikes
4/7 Series
Modular Strike Faceplates
6 Series
Modular Strike Faceplates
How To Order
Series
6 ––6 Series
47 ––4 & 7
Series
B - 32D
04 ––1-1/4"W x 4-7/8"H (32mm x 124mm), ANSI Radius Corner
05 ––1-1/8"W x 5-7/8"H (29mm x 150mm), Radius Corners
07 ––1-1/4"W x 6-7/8"H (32mm x 175mm), Radius Corners
08 ––1-7/16"W x 7-15/16"(37mm x 202mm), Radius Corners
14 ––1-1/4"W x 4-7/8"H (32mm x 124mm), ANSI Square Corners
19 ––1-3/8"W x 9"H (34mm x 229mm), Square Corners1
Faceplate
Example: B4707-32D
1Only available with 4 & 7 series
B4704 B4705 B4707 B4708 B4714 B4719 B604 B605 B607 B608 B614
RCI Electric Strikes Accessories
Double Door Housing
Ideal for double door applications with no center mullion.
Door housing is mounted on the inactive door
Model Description Finish Compatible
with
0161DDH Double door
housing for 0161 SPC1 0161
0162DDH Double door
housing for 0162 SPC1 0162
0162DDHS Double door
housing for 0563 SPC1 0563
Latch Guards
Added tamper-resistance for perimeter doors.
Helps guard the latch from a prying attack.
Designed with radius cut for easy installation around
lockset roses.
Model Description Finish Compatible with
930-LG Standard profile
latch guard 32D 4/7 Series
940-LG High profile
latch guard 32D F2/6/F1 Series
1SPC = Silver Powder Coat
Frame Prep Jigs
Aids in cutting of aluminum or metal frames,
improving accuracy.
Model Description Finish Compatible
with
4/7JIG
Frame prep jig
for ANSI-sized
electric strike
Aluminum
4104/4304,
4114/4314,
7104/7304,
7114/7314
S6JIG Standard profile
frame prep jig Aluminum S6504, S6514
L6JIG Low profile
frame prep jig Aluminum L6504, L6514
Lip Bracket
Extension
Ideal for center-hung doors. Allows electric strike
to be installed in frame and protects frame
from damage.
Model Description / Dimensions Finish Compatible with
LEK01 1" Lip extension kit for retrofit Black 4/7 Series
LEK02 2" Lip extension kit for retrofit Black 4/7 Series
LEK03 3" Lip extension kit for retrofit Black 4/7 Series
LEKS601 1" Lip extension kit for retrofit
(standard) Black S6 Series
LEKS602 2" Lip extension kit for retrofit
(standard) Black S6 Series
LEKS603 3" Lip extension kit for retrofit